Features
Factory Test
Handle-
External Packing Bolt-
Roll threaded and hard chrome plated stem-
Panel Mounting Nut-
Union Nut-
Stem Packing below the threads-

Handles For
Field Assembly
Ordering Information
Select the desired valve basic ordering number, pattern, options and body material.
-R
V16C-MF-12N-        -GF
Body Pattern
Designator
Packing Material
Designator
Stem
Designator
Handle
Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Valve material
Designator
-AH                         -SG
V16B-D-6T-      -S
-L20
Nil: In-line Pattern
A: Angle Pattern
Nil: PTFE
PK: PEEK
GF: Grafoil*
Nil: Globe Pattern
R: Regulating Stem
Nil: S316 bar handle
AH: Black Aluminum
        Bar Handle
BK: Black Color Plastic
        Knob
Nil: no Sour Gas
SG: Sour Gas
S: S316
L20: Alloy 20
HC: Alloy C276
Valve Series
V16A